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Table D.1.1. Spring 2022 TELPAS Assessments 
Classification Consistency and Accuracy 

Grade Domain Decision 
Consistency1 

Decision 
Accuracy2 

3 

4-5 

6-7 

8-9 

10-12 

Reading 

Reading 

Reading 

Reading 

Reading 

61.0 

64.4 

61.4 

63.2 

65.5 

74.9 

77.0 

75.0 

76.8 

78.5 

4-5 

6-8 

9-12 

Listening 

Listening 

Listening 

57.7 

63.7 

61.8 

71.7 

75.1 

75.5 

4-5 

6-8 

9-12 

Speaking 

Speaking 

Speaking 

70.4 

75.3 

74.5 

82.0 

85.7 

85.0 

2 Reading 63.4 77.3 

2-3 Listening 62.1 74.4 

2-3 Speaking 73.8 84.8 

Notes: 
1. Consistency indicates the proportion of students that would be classified into the same performance 
levels if they were administered a parallel test form. The proportions are converted to a 0-100% scale. 
2. Accuracy indicates the proportion of students that are accurately classified. The proportions are con-
verted to a 0-100% scale. 
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