

List of Tables

Table D.1.1. Spring 2022 TELPAS Assessments Classification Consistency and Accuracy

Table D.1.1. Spring 2022 TELPAS Assessments Classification Consistency and Accuracy

Grade	Domain	Decision Consistency ¹	Decision Accuracy ²
2	Reading	63.4	77.3
3	Reading	61.0	74.9
4-5	Reading	64.4	77.0
6-7	Reading	61.4	75.0
8-9	Reading	63.2	76.8
10-12	Reading	65.5	78.5
2-3	Listening	62.1	74.4
4-5	Listening	57.7	71.7
6-8	Listening	63.7	75.1
9-12	Listening	61.8	75.5
2-3	Speaking	73.8	84.8
4-5	Speaking	70.4	82.0
6-8	Speaking	75.3	85.7
9-12	Speaking	74.5	85.0

Notes:

- 1. Consistency indicates the proportion of students that would be classified into the same performance levels if they were administered a parallel test form. The proportions are converted to a 0-100% scale.
- 2. Accuracy indicates the proportion of students that are accurately classified. The proportions are converted to a 0-100% scale.